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frg Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your

Himalaya Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an ared of 15.55 ha located near Village:
Mandoli. Tehsil: Renukaji. District-Sirmour, H.P State.

HETEa Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found violated

in your above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 17.03.2020 in the presence of
Shri D.K Sinha Mines Manager,

RULE

NO NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

Mining operations were not carried out in accordance with the approved modified mining plan
vide letter no. 614(2)/MP-B-278/08-DDN dated (35.03.2019 to the following extent:

111 1) As per proposal during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to carry out 03 boreholes of
total meterage 60, but during the inspection it was observed that no borehole has been
carried out so far. .

The holder of a mining lease shall send to the authorized officer, intimation in Form C of the '
29(1) Schedule of reopening of a mine after temporary discontinuance, so as 1o reach them within
fifteen days from the date of such reopening. However, the same has not been received till date. |

The holder of a mining lease shall. on or before the 30% day of June every year submit to the
authorized officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and
sections maintained under rule 32. However. the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans
and sections as per rule for the year 2018-19 |

33

2 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017,
3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rule 11(1).
4 VYou are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this
office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.
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